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Chapter 1

AminetPart

1.1

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

2bmvos2_1loca.lha
2b_mv_deutsch. lha
documentatio
2b_mv_deutsch.lha
documentatio
2b_mv_french.lha
documentation
2b_mv_os2.lha
upload (wit
2b_mv_os2.1lha
2b_mv_os2.1lha
2b_mv_os2_loc.lha
2b_mv_polski.lha
dokumentacija
2b_mv_polski.lha
documentati
2b_mv_prefs.lha
68040Lib.1lha
68020.
70Hz.lha
AbortPkt.1lzh
addbuffe.lha
AddBuffe.lha
AddBuffe.lha
AddBuffers.lha
AddDataTyps451.1lha
AddDataTyps452.1lha
AGPatch_1_0.1lha
AGPatch_1_2.1ha
AKCC35.1lha
Alloc32P.lha
AllocFrags.lha
(+src)

util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys

util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

Commo file replacements

Size Age Description

54K
45K

38K

44K

76K

73K
80K
57K
35K

35K

30K
210K

2K
13K
2K
3K
2K
5K
37K
39K
2K
3K
168K
8K
12K

11708 2.
91%x0S 2.

0+
0+

41x0S 2.0+

92x0S 2.0+

113+x0S 2.0+
76%08S
42%08S
108%0S
76%x0S

.0+
.0+
.0+
.0+

DN NN

41«08 2.0+
76%x0S 2.0+
8 A MuLib

417+«70Hz mon
172xAbortPkt
133xAmigaDOS
86+Replaces
43xReplaces
40xReplaces
152xNew AddD
144xNew AddD

MultiView
MultiView

MultiView
MultiView
MultiView
MultiView
MultiView
MultiView
MultiView

MultiView

MultiView

aware 68040.library,

itor file

help
replacement - Locale
— deutsch catalog & <
- deutsch catalog & <
— french catalog & <+
replacement - second <
replacement
replacement

replacement locale pack
- polski catalog i <

— polish catalog and <«

replacement Preferences
68030.1library,

() —> ACTION_ABORT patch

AddBuffers replacement

original
original
original
ataTypes,
ataTypes,

(38.2)
AddBuffers command (38.3)
AddBuffers command (38.4)
AddBuffers command (38.8)
v45.1
vV45.2

151xFix AmigaGuide v40 to show older guides
136+Fix AmigaGuide v40 to show older guides

256+«Advanced CLI-Commands

for KS V33-39

125xA110c32P - AllocMem/AllocVec patch V2.0
13xGet rid of tiny frags from your memory list <

<_)
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AllocP.lha
patch)
apcopy.lha
Arenléd.lha
arguel3.lha
progra
arguel3a.lha
ASyncRun_37_8.1lha
.8.29
AutoRen_v10.1lha
files
availcpu.lha
usage!
BangerDefDisk.lha
bb2cli.lha
Bootbloc
BetterOpenlLibs.lha
BetterOpenLibs.lha
features
BHFormat.lha
break3710.1ha
breakman. lha
cat_37_1.1lha
support
comalllO.lha
Convert35Icon.lha
NewIcons
CoolIOl4.1ha
CopyReplace.
CopyReplace. lha
CopyReplace. lha
cpdist_0_17.1lha
cwll2.lha
textfile
DateF.lha
dinst01l.1lha
DirII.lha
DosK.lha
Dr_20.1lha
DVC. lha
DVC. lha
Execute.lha
ExecuteNoL. lha
ExtraInfo.lha
FalconPatch.lha
FastAssign.lha
FastAssign.lha
FastAssignPlus.lha
FastAssPlus.lha
FastIEEE. lha
FastIEEE.lha
FontPrefs.lha
FontPrefs.lha
formatl71.1lha
fsearch.lha

V1.

lha

fsearch.lha
FSortl3.lha

util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

TK

TK
12K
174K

20K
16K

18K

12K

6K
11K

3K
3K

39K
8K
3K
4K

11K
28K

89K
22K
24K
24K
47K

8K

18K
TK
13K
63K
61K
27K
38K
70K
8K
164K
9K
4K
12K
12K
13K
91K
91K
46K
45K
18K
4K
4K
13K

131%AllocP - BetterAlloc (AllocMem/AllocVec <=
206«APCopy — CLI file copier + asm source
264xExtension of ’'Rename’ (replaces patterns)

176xAllows a user to create a MUI GUI for *ANYx <

176xBugfix containing the Argue 1.3a executable
252xGO0OD RunBack clone. New feature: DoIO. V37 <«

213xAutoRename is a utility to rename a lot of <«
2 V2.00 Uses the PowerLED to show processor <

151xAl1l system assigns will be do
266xSome CLI-Commands for dealing with disk’s <«

l44xEnhances Openlibrary features
125+xEnhances OpenLibrary/OpenDevice/OpenFont <

38xNSD-aware Format command with source
212«xReplacement for C:Break command

37«For break programs (use MUI).
192+UNIX-style ’'cat’ w/ AmigaOS wildcard <

252+xExecutes commands on multiple files.
2 Convert35Icon: Convert 0S35 icons into <

182«Commodity that
110xV1.13 powerful
95%V1.15 powerful Copy replacement
17+«V1.16 powerful Copy replacement
259xEnhanced COPY cmd to prepare a distribution
261xCount appearances of pattern or word in <

allows datatype loading
Copy replacement

152«DateF V1.0 - a french date command
174xManages your s:user-startup!
245«Replacement for DIR and LIST. V3.3
246xEnhancements of AmigaDOS Commands . V1.0
156xSophisticated directory listing command
146xSystem update util, v2.2
113xSystem update util, v2.6
194«Replace Workbench’s ’Execute Command’
194xReplace Workbench’s ’Execute Command’
237+xDeluxe Replacement for WB2+ Info, V1.3
135xFixes A1200 Falcon accelerator problems
163+«Fast Assign all your assignt+asm source
108xFast Assign
117«Fast Assign all your assignst+asm source
l44xFast Assign all your assignt+asm source
12xSpeed up your mathieee libraries!

5 Speed up your mathieee libraries!
237+«Triton based Font preferences
223xTriton based Font preferences V2.02
105«Format replacement using MUI
203xUltra fast text search utility vl1.2
176xUltra fast text search utility vl1.4
264xVery fast file sorting utility

all your assignst+asm source
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GCd. lha
gtoh.lha
HilL_Du.lha
information
HWGQueue. lha
handler
info.lha
info.lha
info.lha
info.lha
info_spa.lha
InstallerNG. lha
InstallerNG. lha
jeGrepl2.lha
JoinReplace.lha
JoinReplace.lha
JStatus.lha
JStatusl.4.lha
kill277.1lha
ldmndrvs.lha
ldmndrvs.lha
1DMNDRVS. lha
1fsb20.1ha
DOS VA
List42_7.1ha
OWNER
Imjoin.lha
Magyar.lha
Make060.1lha
Make060.1lha
MakeDirs.lha
mass.lha
MatchV2_0.1lha
MatchV2_1.1lha
platform)
MegaFormat02.lha
MemFo. lha
meminfo.lha
ModeP. lha
Picass
mrenfix.lzh
MSplit.lha
MSys_1_2.1lha
Avail, Load
MultiVerl2.1lzh
muProtector.lha
mv_os2x.lha
.
mv_os2x_upd.lha
MyFormatl_08.1lha
napulitano.lha
nd2-spa.lha
nd2_ara.lha
nd2_chi.lha
nd2_dan.lha
nd2_dut.lha
nd2_eng.lha

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

103K
17K
19K

3K

11K
17K
21K
24K
4K
346K
407K
3K
15K
16K
6K
13K
8K
1K
1K
2K
186K

4K

5K
96K
2K
4K
2K
3K
8K
19K

10K
10K
6K
8K

2K
13K
28K

15K
8K
75K

K
19K
31K

1K

1K
1K
1K
1K
1K

258«Replacement of the CD command (x all 0OS)
143xGtoh Guide To Html converter

202+«Info replacement with more useful <

245xDrop-In Replacement for buggy C= queue- <

145xAmigaDOS info command replacement (39.5)
113xAmigaDOS info command replacement (39.10)
91xAmigaDOS info command replacement (39.13)
7 AmigaDOS info command replacement (39.17)
105«Spanish translation of infov39

20xC= Installer 100% compatible replacement

4 C= Installer 100% compatible replacement
203xFast grep w. AmigaOS wildcard support
110%V1.18 powerful Join replacement

25%V1.19 powerful Join replacement
103xReplaces C= CLI command Status

8 Enhanced ’Status’-Command of C=
266+Delete Command with LFormat Filter Options
l45xFaster loading of monitor drivers
115xFaster loading of monitor drivers
86«xFaster loading of monitor drivers
157«Powerfull GUI to Manage ASSIGNs,

(37.4)
RESIDENTs, <
203xCommodore’s official List 42.7, w/ SORT and ¢«
202«Join big files with few bytes of memory
194%xThe official Hungarian locale for AmigaOS
174xSet AFF_68060 flag in ExecBase
130*«Set AFF_68060 flag in ExecBase
256«Creates lots of dirs :)
251«Multi assign Amiga Dos command
207«Searches for strings in ANY text file
151xMatches strings in ANY text file (X- ¢«

244«MUI frontend for the format command
l161xReplacement for Avail. Bug fixed!

183«xAvail replacement with added information
159+xImproves BestModeID() on ECS/AGA, CyberGfx, <+

165+«Changes pre-/suffixes in filenames
265«Multiple-Split-Tool V1.1

1595 AmigaDOS replacement commands (incl. <+
256+Multiple $VER comparison and copy tool.
164+«MUIfied SetOwner/MProtect command for muFS
160+x0S 2.x MultiView replacement - now with ASL <

158%0S 2.x MultiView update ONLY BIN !
172«Format replacement. 0S2.04+ required
121+xNeapolitan locale/catalogs for AmigaOS 2.1+
103x*SPANISH* Datafile for NewDate 2
114%xARABIC* Datafile for NewDate 2
114%x«CHINESE* Datafile for NewDate 2
114+x+«DANISH* Datafile for NewDate 2

114x+«DUTCHx Datafile for NewDate 2
114%*ENGLISH* Datafile for NewDate 2
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nd2_fra.lha util/sys 1K 114+xFRENCH+* Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_ger.lha util/sys 1K 114x+«GERMAN* Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_gre.lha util/sys 1K 114+xGREEK* Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_heb.lha util/sys 1K 114++HEBREW* Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_ind. lha util/sys 1K 114++xINDONESIAN+ Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_ita.lha util/sys 1K 114+«xITALIAN* Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_jap.lha util/sys 1K 114x+«JAPANESE+ Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_kor.lha util/sys 1K 114++xKOREAN* Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_por.lha util/sys 1K 114++*PORTUGUESE+ Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_rus.lha util/sys 1K 114+xRUSSIAN* Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_ser.lha util/sys 1K 113+#*SERBIAN* Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_spa.lha util/sys 1K 114xxSPANISHx Datafile for NewDate 2
nd2_tha.lha util/sys 1K 114++«THAI* Datafile for NewDate 2
NewAvail_1_06.lha wutil/sys 3K 184«Commodore’s avail replacement. V1.06
NewAvail_1_07.lha wutil/sys 4K l62xCommodore’s avail replacement. V1.07
NewDate2.lha util/sys 12K 177x»xUPDATED* System date command.
newdir.lha util/sys 7K 198xNewDir V1.4 is a replacement of the WB Dir <>
with ma
Newestll.lha util/sys 4K 257«Determine the newest/oldest file of a dir
NewMultiView08.1lha util/sys 7K 232%A frontend for MultiView
NewMultiView09.lha util/sys 8K 230+A frontend for MultiView
NewTime. lha util/sys 17K  79xNew time preferences replacement V40.1 4
nopainrename.lha util/sys 140K 238«Batch filename renaming utility
NoROMWack . lha util/sys 5K 6 Protects your computer from choosing <
ROMWack optio
npmv.lha util/sys 2K 215xRename without (!) pattern matching
nukelO.lha util/sys 9K 258«Highly secure file deletion command
Password_v315.1lha util/sys 54K 150+Password Protection System
Password_v318.lha util/sys 53K 131*Password v3.18
Patches.lha util/sys 12K 123+Patches for C: commands (fix PatchWork hits <«
too)
PatchMore. lha util/sys 1K 18xPatch ’'More’ 44.3 to use 800x400 window
PatchRAM. lha util/sys 2K 168«Patch RAM to show right size & more
PatchRAM. lha util/sys 4K 93«Patch RAM to show right size & more
patchstrip.lha util/sys 18K 97xPatches SCSI_IDE43_23 datecheck
PedanticPatch.lha wutil/sys 3K 85%System Patch for pedantic assholes like me
PoolMem. lha util/sys 29K 109«Memory defragmentizer/AllocP superset
PoolMem. lha util/sys 44K  T79+Memory defragmentizer/AllocP superset
PoolMem. lha util/sys 66K 38+Memory defragmentizer/AllocP superset
PoolMem. lha util/sys 70K 1l4xMemory defragmentizer/AllocP superset
porthandler.lha util/sys 10K 79xImproved L:port-handler (41.2)
porthandler.lha util/sys 12K 29xImproved L:port-handler (41.4)
PrinterCGFXPat.lha util/sys 8K 126«Makes printer.device more CGEFX/P96 <+
compatible vl1.1
QuickROM. lha util/sys 12K 93+Boosts Kickstart speed on 68040 or 68060
RAWBInfo.lha util/sys 42K 7+«ReAction based icon information (1.8)
RAWBInfo.lha util/sys 48K 2 ReAction based icon information (1.9a)
RCS.1lha util/sys 7K 177xRandom Workbench Border Colour on 2.0+
machines
Reasserter.lha util/sys 1K 6 Another reset program
RenamelIt.lha util/sys 27K 188+Multiple file rename Tool
Replace_37_2.1lha util/sys 14K 252xSimple search/replace thing. With source.
RegCh. lha util/sys 6K 134«Bugfixed version of C:RequestChoice
RexxShow. lha util/sys 83K 171xViewer using Arexx and Datatypes
rmw02.1lha util/sys 3K 156+Displays free memory, Requires kick 2.04
SavInstaller.lha util/sys 150K 77«xNew implementation of C= installer with <

many new £
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SavInstaller.lha
SayV43.1lha
SCopyl08.1lha
SDelete.lha
SerialPrefs24.1lha
SerialPrefs281.1lha

SerialPrefs292.1lha
SerialPrefs771.1lha

.1lha
SerPrefs.lha
SerPrefs.lha
SetBattl_0.lha
sham. lha
ShAsk.lha
shellsort.lha
shell_1_0.1lha
Shining.lha
Shining_3_08c.lha
Shining _3_10.1lha
ShowConfigEnh.lha
simplesort.lha
sortl_50e.lha
feature
sortl_60e.lha
feature
sortl_70.1lha
feature
sortl_75.1lha
feature
Sort_44.2.1ha
split.lha
for us
splitdat.lha
splitter.lha
StackAid.lha
V1.5
Startup.lha
Stat36_2.1lha
Status373.1ha
stringer.lha
StringSnip.lha

SerPrefs

StringSnip.lha
gadgets
Swipel.101.1lha
way
TaskControl.lha
TBreak.lha

TitleCD_v300.1lha
t1list008.lha
ToolTypeEditor.lha
ToolTypeEditor.lha
ToolTypeEditor.lha
ToolTypeEditPL. lha
TotalyRusy201l.lha

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

util/sys

util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys
util/sys

209K
11K
8K
10K
51K
62K

66K

61K

19K
69K
712K
20K

2K
15K
10K
88K
48K
27K
47K
15K
23K
40K

56K

62K

63K

4K
18K

6K
26K
TK

42K
8K
4K
31K
4K
12K

13K

TK
3K
3K
14K
83K
83K
191K
2K
224K

39%C= Installer replacement 1999)
131%xCLI-SAY replacement

254%Copy command with progress indicators
207%xV1.0 Secure deletion program.

170xV2.4 - Extended Serial Preferences for Wb.

109%v2.8.1

(June 7,

107xvV2.9.2
148xv2.7.1
153«Improved Serial Prefs util, v1.0
113«Serial Preferences v40.3

95xSerial Preferences v40.4

119«Manipulate battery backed memory in A3000
234%A replacement for the Avail command
210%A replacement for the Ask command
268«Fastest text sorting program
220+xNew shell commands (IF, FOR) +source
110«Ephemerides solaires, PostIt v3.10
174+xFRENCH Ephemerides + Birthday V3.08c
169xEphemerides + Birthday V3.10
203xEnhances ’ShowConfig’ v2.0,
267xFastest Text-Sorter for the
198«Sorts ASCII-Files, FAAAAST,

0S2.x 0S3.x
Amiga

many different
192«Sorts ASCII-Files,

FAAAAST, many different

153%xSorts ASCII-Files, FAAAAST, many different

121+Sorts ASCII-Files, FAAAAST, many different
18xSort V44.2

300+replacement of SPLIT command,

202+Splits files using checkmarks
11xMultiplatform secure JOINER and SPLITTER
82xAvoid STACK related gurus (Ramlib/IPrefs)

120xStartup—-Sequence Prefs v40.1

221+An extension of C:Status.

269xBug fix for C= Status 37.2

171+«Powerful Search/Replace tool V2.1
157«Better editing features in string gadgets
19xMuch better editing features in string <
86«xDelete-replacement, removes assigns on the
104xEasily handles Task Priorities

206xBreaks Tasks with patternmatching

134%CD replacement (wildcards, window title)

239xTurbo list command replacement v0.08

206«Interface to edit icon tooltypes. V1.1
177«Interface to edit icon tooltypes. V1.3
143xSAKU-V1.4-Interface to edit icon tooltypes
166xPolish catalog for ToolType Editor - v1.0
80++ AmigaOS Russian Upgrade Kit v2.01 «

fast and easy

- Extended Serial Preferences for Wb <«

- Extended Serial Preferences for Wb <«

— Extended Serial Preferences for Wb <«

H

<_)

P
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txpalette.lha util/sys 44K 204xComfortable wbpalette prefs and setter

TxtFindl01l.1lha util/sys 11K 231%Searches for a string in a textfile. V1.001

TxtFind301.1lha util/sys 12K 207xSearches for a string in a textfile. V3.001

updatecopy.lha util/sys 14K 200xCopy-command that replaces older files.

vbrcontrol.lha util/sys 12K 2 V1.00 Moves processor vector table to <
fastmem

Version.lha util/sys 10K 108+Bugfixed c:version command

VersionWB. lha util/sys 22K 175%V2.00 AmigaDos Version replacement.

VersionWB. lha util/sys 26K 148%V2.6 AmigaDos Version replacement.

VersionWB. lha util/sys 33K 113%V2.9c AmigaDos Version replacement. (bugfix
)

VersionWB. lha util/sys 33K 100%V2.9d AmigaDos Version replacement.

VersionWB. lha util/sys 35K 11%V2.12 AmigaDos Version replacement.

VersionWB. lha util/sys 38K 3 V2.13 AmigaDos Version replacement.

VInfo36_3.lha util/sys 10K 221xAn alternative to C:Info

wait.lha util/sys 2K 219xReplace for Kick2.0+ wait-command

WBCtrl.lha util/sys 3K 1lxControls undocumentated wb3.5 features <«
(1.4)

WBCtrl.lha util/sys 3K 4 Controls undocumentated wb3.5 features <«
(1.5)

wipe.lha util/sys 6K 157«Wipe - securer deleting V1.0

WipelO.1lha util/sys 9K 221%Secure File Deletion Program

ZSearchl0Oc.lha

util/sys

5K

207xThe fastest search utility
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